If Tenant wishes to extend the Term for an additional Lease Year, 
or negotiate a subsequent lease, Tenant shall deliver written notice to Landlord not later than ninety 
days (90) prior to the conclusion of the Term.

5. Rent.

5.1. Base Rent. Tenant shall pay to Landlord the sum of $26,400 (Twenty Six
Thousand Four Hundred Dollars), which shall be paid in equal monthly installments of $2,200 
(Two Thousand Two Hundred Dollars  (“Monthly Payment”) in advance on the first day of each 
month (“Base Rent”). If the Effective Date is on a date other than the first day of the month, 
Tenant shall pay a prorated amount of the Monthly Payment to Landlord for that month. If the

[...]

desires to pay Rent by mail, the date that the payment is postmarked shall be the construed as 
the payment date provided that Tenant shall take all reasonable steps to ensure that all rental 
payments are postmarked on or before the first (1st) day of each month. 

5.6. Security Deposit. Tenant delivered to Landlord the sum of $2,500 (Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) on September 1 of 2020 as a security deposit (“Security 
Deposit”) to be held during the Term as security for the faithful performance by Tenant of all of 
its obligations under this Lease. If Tenant defaults with respect to any provisions of this Lease,